PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3387760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEX M LUNDQVIST	06/08/2015
MAX LUNDQVIST	06/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUNKERKING SPORTS LLC
Street Address:	3436 10TH STREET
City:	ASTORIA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14723189

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)492-1303

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024452000

Email:docketing@lgjlegal.comCorrespondent Name:LANCE G. JOHNSONAddress Line 1:12545 WHITE DRIVE

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135-P0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LANCE G. JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Lance G. Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=135P0002ASSIGNCOVSHEET09JUN2015#page1.tif source=135P0002ASSIGNCOVSHEET09JUN2015#page2.tif source=135P0002ASSIGNCOVSHEET09JUN2015#page3.tif

source=135P0002ASSIGN09JUN2015#page1.tif source=135P0002ASSIGN09JUN2015#page2.tif

PATENT 503341140 REEL: 035850 FRAME: 0993

Attorney Docket No.: 135-P0002

ASSIGNMENT - U.S. and PCT Applications

WHEREAS,

<u>Alex M. Lundqvist</u>, residing at 3436 10th Street, Astoria, NY 11106-5108 and a citizen of the United States; and

Max Lundqvist, residing at 3436 10th Street, Astoria, NY, 11106 -5108 and a citizen of Sweden;

(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed (1) an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith which is entitled **Paintball Pod Holder** and name the above individuals as inventors; and

AND WHEREAS Bunkerking Sports, LLC (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of **New York**, and having an office and place of business at 3436 10th Street, Astoria, New York 11106, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application, all rights to claims of and for any right of priority for said application or patent, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, *nunc pro tunc* as of May 23, 2014, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all rights to claims of and for any right of priority for said application or patent, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agrees that THE UNDERSIGNED, its executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest in the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes and requests the insertion in the following parenthetical (Application No. <u>14/723,189</u>, filed <u>27 May 2015</u>) the application number and filing date of said application when such information is known if such information is not already provided herein.

As one of the UNDERSIGNED and as an above-named inventor, I also hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;

I believe I am the original and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original joint inventor (if plural inventors are named below) of a claimed invention in the application; and

Appendix Decket No. 135 PHICE

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made herein is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by flue or impresonment of not more than five (5) years, or both

IN TENTIMONY WITERFOR, THE UNDERSIGNED has hereunto set its hand on the date indicated No. Alex Lundqvist 6/18/2015 Printed Name Nignature Max Lundqvist 6/18/2015 Printed Name I Xuite Nemature Note: No legislication or other values required ASSESSMENT ACCUPILD on behalf of the ASSESSED. Signature Alex Lundqvist Printed Name Produkti

> PATENT REEL: 035850 FRAME: 0995

Title or Position